FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Attorney's Docket No. 027260-486

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) Katsunobu HONGO 2) Tsutomu TANAKA 3) Toshihiro SEZAKI 4) Hiroyuki KIMURA 5) Mikio KAMIYA 6) Yasuhiro AMI 7) Kunio TANI 8) Tomohisa IBA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Please see attachment Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[] Assignment			
Other: Correction request - to correct name of Assignee			
Execution Date:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/948,042			
Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Platon N. Mandros	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00		
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed		
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:		
	_02-4800		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the Marcie Emas, Reg. No. 32,131	April 2, 2003		
Name of Person Signing /2003 ECCEPER 00000112 09948042	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		
20021 40.00 GP	Total member of pages metading cover succe, attachments, and document.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (09/99)**REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0567**

ATTACHMENT

Assignee(s)

1. MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan

Gma

2. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEM CORPORATION

Address: 2-4, Higashishinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 Japan

3. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Address: 6-2, Ootemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0568 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

09-19-2001

101849372

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. SHEET

Attorney's Docket No. 027260-486

The Market of December of Trades	Plane
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Katsunobu HONGO 2) Tsutomu TANAKA 3) Toshihiro SEZAKI 4) Hiroyuki KIMURA 5) Mikio KAMIYA 6) Yasuhiro AMI 7) Kunio TANI 8) Tomohisa IBA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Please see attachment Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: September 3, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	148042
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Neme: Platon N. Mandros	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT US	F THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true Platon N. Mandros Name of Person Signing	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Hiller Reg. No. 31979 September 7, 2001 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:
	atents and Trademarks
	ssignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT

(09/99)

REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0087

PATENT

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0569

ATTACHMENT



Assignee(s)

1. MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan

2. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEM CORPORATION

Address: 2-4, Higashishinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 Japan

3. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Address: 6-2, Ootemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan

PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0088

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0570



<u>U2</u><u>H2</u><u>L0</u> - 486 Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

Hiroyuki	KIMURA, Mikio KAMIY	A. Yasuhiro AMI, Kunio TANI	, and
Tomohisa	IBA	residing at Tokyo, Japan	
oodk	*	(hereinafter referred to a	The Assignment
	y, witnesseth:	the second secon	a die Masignora),
1IÇROCOMP	UTER WITH BUILT-IN P	rs have invented certain new and useful ROGRAMMABLE NONVOLATILE, MEMORY"	set forth in an
ipplication ierewith; [for Letters Patent of the I 3 which is a non-provision	United States, [] which is a provisional application having an oath or declaration ation; [] bearing Application No.	pplication to be filed on even
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WHEREAS, See the	Attachment	
i corporation	on duly organized under a ace of business at <u>See</u>	nd pursuant to the laws of <u>Japan</u>	and having its
application: application,	s for Letters Patent of th	and interest in and to any applications, in the United States or other countries claim is Patent or Patents, United States or fore	ning priority to said
assigned, to unto the A interest in and the en States or of Patents of thereon, as continuation Letters Patent and the usterm or termone A interester and the ustermor termone the A interester and the uster and th	consideration, the receipt ransferred, and set over, assignee, its successors, land to the above-mention tire right, title and interestant countries claiming pathe United States of Americal in and to any and all ins, and continuations-in-lent or Patents, and all right or Patents, and all right or Patents, and the bear of the successors for which Letters Pate	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) are of which is hereby acknowledged, the A and by these presents do sell, assign, trailegal representatives, and assigns the end inventions, the right to file applications to in and to any applications for Letters Friority to said applications, and any and rica and all foreign countries that may be applications claiming priority to said applications claiming priority to said applications claiming priority to said applications and reissues and part of said applications, and reissues and plats under the International Convention fineld and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its sors, legal representatives, and assigns, that or Patents may be granted as fully and by the Assignors had this sale and assigns.	assignors have sold, insfer, and set over, intire right, title, and is on said inventions. Patent of the United all Letters Patent or granted therefor and plications, divisions, divisions, de transions of said for the Protection of own use and behalf to the full end of the entirely as the same
delivery of and interes provisional	ee, its successors, legal re these presents, the Assign it in and to the inventions applications, above-men	deration, the Assignors hereby covenant a apresentatives, and assigns, that, at the ti gnors are the sole and lawful owners of to set forth in said applications and said ap- tioned, and that the same are unencum- ind lawful authority to sell and convey the	ime of execution and the entire right, title, oplications, including abered, and that the

Page 1 of 2

PAT_3T (1/96)

REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0089

PATENT

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0571



AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney oocket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Katsunobu HONGO

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Toshihiro Sizaki

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Toshihiro Sizaki

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Hiroyuki KIMURA

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Miklo Kamiya

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Miklo Kamiya

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Tomohisa IBA

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Tomohisa IBA

Date September 3, 2001 Name of Assignor Tomohisa IBA

Page 2 of 2

(1/96)

PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0090

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0572

ATTACHMENT



Assignee(s)

1. MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan

2. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEM CORPORATION

Address: 2-4, Higashishinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 Japan

3. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Address: 6-2, Ootemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0091

PATENT

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0573